complete and Phase 2 is being approved for construction. As subsequent phases are designed, 

the parties may amend this Agreement as necessary or desirable to reflect additional public 

funding for the Project. 

(B) Phase 2 shall include no fewer than one hundred four (104) for-rent or for-sale affordable 

dwelling units, of which: (i) fifty-four (54) will be subject to project-based federal Section 8 

operating subsidies; and (ii) a minimum of forty-six (46) additional For-Rent dwelling units 

will be provided for rental to households having incomes from thirty percent (30%) to eighty